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23rd February 2017.
Hi folks,


It’s newsletter time!!!! Please do take note of the list of important dates at the end of this newsletter as it not only includes the term dates for Spring and Summer but also a reminder of our holiday dates. In addition to this if anyone does have holidays booked for later this year please don’t forget to tell us the dates in advance so we can plan accordingly.

We will be sending the little ones Learning Journeys home with them next week for you to have a look through. If you could bring them back fairly promptly it would be very helpful as they are a continuous task which we really need to keep on top of. We would be very grateful if you could take the time to fill in the feedback forms that come along with them and sign where appropriate.


Next week sees us celebrating World Book Day (Thursday 2nd March) but as not all of the children are here on that day we have decided to spend the entire week talking about our favourite books and characters. If anyone would like to bring in their favourite book for us to read or dress up as a favourite character then by all means please do.


There have been a few reported cases of Head Lice recently. Please check your children and take the appropriate action if necessary. We are happy to offer advice with treatments if you are unsure.


Last, but by no means least, you may have heard a lot of talk in the media about the upcoming 30 hours of free childcare for working parents. We are starting to receive trickles of information from SCC about this such as the level of funding available and how we can and can’t deliver the entitlement. We are hoping to be able to offer this entitlement to those that are eligible however we are still trying to figure out how to do it without incurring substantial financial losses (which we will under the current proposals). We will definitely continue to offer the current 15 hours of Early Education but have a lot of thinking to do and will keep you informed as soon as we have figured it out.






Kind regards

Carol & Nik
Term Dates for Spring/Summer 2017.
Friday 31st March – Last Day of Spring Term
Monday 3rd April – Thursday April 13th – Easter Holidays

Friday 14th April – Good Friday (Closed)

Monday 17th April – Easter Monday (Closed)

Tuesday 18th April – First Day of Summer Term

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday (Closed)

Friday 5th May – Tuesday 16th May (Inclusive) – Carol & Nik Holiday

Monday 29th May – Bank Holiday (Closed)

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term

Thursday 6th July – Monday 10th July (Inclusive) – Carol & Nik Away

Friday 21st July – Last Day of Summer Term

